
N$4.00  WINDHOEK - 4 October 2012 No. 5053

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

__________________

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the Tender 
Board of Namibia hereby invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars 
of which are set out on the attached annexure.

__________________



2 Government Gazette 4 October 2012 5053

TENDER NO:  A5 - 10/2012
DESCRIPTION: LAuNDRy AND CLEANING SERvICES 

fOR THE PERIOD 01 JANuARy 2013 TO 
31 DECEmBER 2014: mINISTRy Of DE-
fENCE.

LEvy PAyABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 16 OCTOBER 2012

TENDER NO: A5 -11/2012
DESCRIPTION: SuPPLy AND DELIvERy Of CASKETS 

AND PROvIDE fuNERAL SERvICES 
fOR THE PERIOD 01 NOvEmBER 2012 
- 31 OCTOBER 2014: mINISTRy Of

 DEfENCE.
LEvy PAyABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 16 OCTOBER 2012

TENDER NO:  A19 - 17/2012
DESCRIPTION: INSuRANCE Of PATROL PLANES fOR 

THE PERIOD 01 NOvEmBER 2012 TO 30 
OCTOBER 2013: mINISTRy Of fISHER-
IES AND mARINE RESOuRCES.

LEvy PAyABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 16 OCTOBER 2012

TENDER NO:  f1/2 - 8/2012
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASE Of COmPuTER EquIP-

mENT AND RELATED SOfTWARE: Of-
fICE Of THE PRImE mINISTER

LEvy PAyABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 16 OCTOBER 2012

TENDER NO:  f1/6 - 4/2012
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASING Of COmPuTER EquIP-

mENT AND RELATED SOfTWARE: 
mINISTRy Of LABOuR AND SOCIAL 
WELfARE.

LEvy PAyABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 16 OCTOBER 2012

TENDER NO:  f1/7 - 29/2012
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASE Of COmPuTER HARD-

WARE AND RELATED SOfTWARE fOR 
THE THREE SmALL SCALE mINING 
CAPITAL PROJECTS AT NOORDOEW-
ER, KHORIxAS AND KARIBIB: mINIS-
TRy Of mINES AND ENERGy

LEvy PAyABLE: N$200-00

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 16 OCTOBER 2012
TENDER NO:  f1/7 - 30/2012
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION Of mEDIum vOLT-

AGE, RETICuLATION Of LOW vOLT-
AGE NETWORKS AND STREETLIGHT-
INGS IN ERONGO REGION fOR THE 
2012 I 2013 fINANCIAL yEAR: mINIS-
TRy Of mINES AND ENERGy

LEvy PAyABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 16 OCTOBER 2012

TENDER NO: A13 - 48/2012 (B)
DESCRIPTION: SuPPLy, DELIvERy AND COmmIS-

SIONING Of OffICE fuRNITuRE, 
HARDWARE TOOLS, ELECTRICAL 
mATERIALS fOR THE PERIOD 01 NO-
vEmBER 2012 TO 31 OCTOBER 2014: 
mINISTRy Of HEALTH AND SOCIAL 
SERvICES

LEvy PAyABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 09 OCTOBER 2012

TENDER NO: A13 - 63/2012
DESCRIPTION: SuPPLy AND DELIvERy Of PROTEC-

TIvE WEAR DuRING THE PERIOD 
01 NOvEmBER 2012 TO 31 OCTOBER 
2014: mINISTRy Of HEALTH AND SO-
CIAL SERvICES

LEvy PAyABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 09 OCTOBER 2012

TENDER NO: A23 - 79/2012
DESCRIPTION: SuPPLy, DELIvERy Of fIRE fIGHTING 

EquIPmENT AND INSPECTION, fAuLT 
fIND AND REPORT, REPAIR AND/OR 
OvERHAuL, mOuNT, INSTALL, TEST 
AND COmmISSION, SERvICE AND 
SuPPLy Of PARTS fOR fIRE ExTIN-
GuISHERS AND RELATED EquIP-
mENT fOR THE NAmIBIAN POLICE 
fORCE fOR THE PERIOD 01 NOvEm-
BER 2012 TO 31 OCTOBER 2015: mINIS-
TRy Of SAfETy AND SECuRITy

LEvy PAyABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 09 OCTOBER 2012

TENDER NO:  f1/7 - 27/2012
DESCRIPTION: SuPPLy AND DELIvERy Of A LIGHT 

DELIvERy vEHICLE (BAKKIE) LWB 
fLEET SIDE 4x4: mINISTRy Of mINES 
AND ENERGy

LEvy PAyABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 09 OCTOBER 2012

TENDER NO:  f1/9 - 17/2012
DESCRIPTION: SuPPLy AND DISTRIBuTION Of SOLID 

WOODS fOR SCHOOLS OffERING DE-
SIGN AND TECHNOLOGy IN GRADE 
5-7: mINISTRy Of EDuCATION

LEvy PAyABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 09 OCTOBER 2012
TENDER NO:  f1/9 - 18/2012

DESCRIPTION: TyPESETTING, PRINTING, STAPLING 
AND DELIvERy Of THE 15 TH SCHOOL 
DAy STATISTICS quESTIONNAIRES 
2013: mINISTRy Of EDuCATION

LEvy PAyABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 09 OCTOBER 2012

TENDER NO: f1/13 - 22/2012
DESCRIPTION: SuPPLy, DELIvERy AND COmmIS-

SIONING Of TEN (10) TENTS AND SIx 
(6) PORTABLE TOILETS fOR mALARIA 
SPRAyING PROGRAm fOR THE DI-
RECTORATE: OHANGWENA REGION: 
mINISTRy Of HEALTH AND SOCIAL 
SERvICES

LEvy PAyABLE: N$300-00

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 09 OCTOBER 2012
TENDER NO:  f1/4 - 6/2012
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASING Of COmPuTERS, LAP-

TOPS, PRINTERS, AuDIO vISuAL 
EquIPmENT, NETWORK EquIPmENT, 
AND RELATED SOfTWARE: mINISTRy 
Of INfORmATION AND COmmuNICA-
TION TECHNOLOGy

LEvy PAyABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 09 OCTOBER 2012

TENDER NO:  f1/9 - 19/2012
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASE Of COmPuTER EquIP-

mENT AND RELATED SOfTWARE fOR 
THE OffICE Of THE DEPuTy PER-
mANENT SECRETARy: mINISTRy Of 
EDuCATION

LEvy PAyABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 09 OCTOBER 2012

TENDER NO:  f1/30 - 2/2012
DESCRIPTION: LEASE Of ONE (1) PHOTOCOPy mA-

CHINE fOR A PERIOD Of 36 mONTHS: 
ANTI CORRuPTION COmmISSION.



5053  Government Gazette 4 October 2012 3

LEvy PAyABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 09 OCTOBER 2012

TENDER NO:  f1/13 - 20/2012
DESCRIPTION: DEvELOPmENT Of TRAINING mAN-

uAL AND CONDuCT TRAINING ON 
mARRIAGE AND DIvORCE COuNSEL-
LING: mINISTRy Of HEALTH AND SO-
CIAL SERvICES

LEvy PAyABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 09 OCTOBER 2012

TENDER NO:  f1/13 - 21/2012
DESCRIPTION: DEvELOPmENT Of THE mANuAL ON 

SuICIDE PREvENTION, AS WELL AS 
CONDuCTING Of TRAINING ON THE 
mANuAL. mINISTRy Of HEALTH AND 
SOCIAL SERvICES

LEvy PAyABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 09 OCTOBER 2012

TENDER NO: A23-73/2012
DESCRIPTION: SuPPLy AND DELIvERy Of PACKAG-

ING mATERIALS TO THE mINISTRy Of 
SAfETy AND SECuRITy, NAmIBIAN 
CORRECTIONAL SERvICE fOR THE 
PERIOD 01 NOvEmBER 2012 TO 31 OC-
TOBER 2014 - mINISTRy Of SAfETy 
AND SECuRITy.

LEvy PAyABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 02 OCTOBER 2012

TENDER NO: A23-6612012
DESCRIPTION: SuPPLy AND DELIvERy Of POLICE 

fLAGS TO THE NAmIBIAN POLICE 
fORCE fOR THE PERIOD 01 NOvEm-
BER 2012 TO 31 OCTOBER 2014 - mIN-
ISTRy Of SAfETy AND SECuRITy.

LEvy PAyABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 02 OCTOBER 2012

TENDER NO: A13-4812012 (A)
DESCRIPTION: SuPPLy, DELIvERy AND COmmIS-

SIONING Of HOSPITAL fuRNITuRE, 
HARDWARE TOOLS, ELECTRICAL 
mATERIALS fOR THE PERIOD 01 NO-
vEmBER 2012 TO 31 OCTOBER 2014 
- mINISTRy Of HEALTH AND SOCIAL 
SERvICES.

LEvy PAyABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: L4H30 ON TuESDAy: 02 OCTOBER 2012

TENDER NO: f1/13-19/2012
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASING Of OffICE fuRNITuRE 

fOR THE DIRECTORATE fINANCE 
AND LOGISTICS; SuBDIvISION- TEN-
DERS AND CONTRACTS ADmINISTRA-
TION- mINISTRy Of HEALTH AND SO-
CIAL SERvICES.

LEvy PAyABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE:11H00 ON TuESDAy: 02 OCTOBER 2012

TENDER NO:  f1/9-16/2012
DESCRIPTION: ExPRESSION Of INTEREST fOR CON-

SuLTANCy TO DEvELOP RELEvANT 
STuDy GuIDES fOR THE INTENDED 
ONE-yEAR BRIDGING PROGRAm-
mEmINISTRy Of EDuCATION.

LEvy PAyABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 02 OCTOBER 2012

TENDER NO:  f1/9-15/2012
DESCRIPTION: ExPRESSION Of INTEREST fOR CON-

SuLTANCy TO CONDuCT A SuRvEy 
ON THE fACTORS AffECTING GEN-
DER PARTICIPATION IN LITERACy 

PROGRAmmES- mINISTRy Of EDuCA-
TION.

LEvy PAyABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 02 OCTOBER 2012

TENDER NO:  f1/18/1-2/2012
DESCRIPTION: LEASE Of ONE (1) DIGITAL PHO-

TOCOPIER OvER A PERIOD Of 36 
mONTHS - mINISTRy Of AGRICuL-
TuRE, WATER AND fORESTRy.

LEvy PAyABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 02 OCTOBER 2012

TENDER NO:  f1/23-2/2012
DESCRIPTION: RENTING Of fIfTy THREE (53) DIG-

ITAL PHOTOCOPy mACHINES OvER 
A PERIOD Of 36 mONTHS TO THE NA-
mIBIAN POLICE fORCE- mINISTRy Of 
SAfETy AND SECuRITy.

LEvy PAyABLE: N$400-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 02 OCTOBER 2012

PREFERENCES WILL BE GIVEN TO TENDERERS WHO 
TENDER MARKET RELATED PRICES AND TO COMPA-
NIES WITH 51% NAMIBIAN OWNERSHIP OF WHICH 
30% SHALL BE FROM PREVIOUSLY DISADVANTAGE 
GROUPS.

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO:
THE SECRETARY
TENDER BOARD
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK
FAX NO. (061) 226705

OR DEPOSITED IN:
THE TENDER BOX
GROUND FLOOR, ROOM 024
FISCUS BUILDING
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
WINDHOEK

BANK DETAILS:
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
BANK OF NAMIBIA
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 165000
ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 2882, WINDHOEK, NAMIBIA
SWIFT CODE: CBKNNANX

PLEASE NOTE: TENDERERS SHOULD MAKE THEIR 
OWN ARRANGEMENTS TO HAVE THE DOCUMENTS 
COLLECTED BY A COURIER SERVICE.

NB: TENDERERS OUTSIDE WINDHOEK - PROOF OF 
PAYMENT - BANK DEPOSIT SLIP MUST BE FAXED 
TO THE TENDER BOARD SECRETARIAT ON THE FAX 
NUMBER ABOVE TOGETHER WITH THE COMPA-
NY DETAILS: RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS, TELEPHONE 
NUMBER, CONTACT PERSON.

NB: A  NON REFUNDABLE LEVY IS PAYABLE IN AD-
VANCE IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES 
ONLY (UNPAID TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE PRE-
JUDICED). RECEIPT FOR PAYMENTS (ORIGINAL/
COPY) MUST BE ATTACHED TO TENDER DOCU-
MENTS!! NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, 
FAXED OR ISSUED TO TENDERERS  PRIOR TO THE 
PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE 
LEVY:

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS
MONDAY TO FRIDAY: 08H00 - 13H00
MONTH END: 08H00 - 12H00

SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD
___________


